No. 19A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

IN RE FEDERAL BUREAU OF PRISONS’ EXECUTION PROTOCOL CASES

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that all parties required to be served have been served with copies of
the APPLICATION FOR A STAY OR VACATUR OF THE INJUNCITON ISSUED BY
THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, via
e-mail and first-class mail, postage prepaid, this 2t day of December 2019,

[See Attached Service List]

Noel J. Francisco
Solicitor General

Counsel of Record
Department of Justice
Washington, D.C. 20530-0001
(202) 514-2217

November 2, 2019

Due to the continuing delay in receiving incoming mail at the Department of Justice, in
addition to mailing your brief via first-class mail, we would appreciate a fax or email copy of
your brief. If that is acceptable to you, please fax your brief to Charlene Goodwin, Case M



FEDERAL BUREAU OF PRISONS’ EXECUTION PROTOCOL CASES

Billy H. Nolas

Federal Public Defender

601 Walnut Street

Suite 545 West-Curtis Building
Philadelphia, PA 19106
Billy_nolas@fd.org

Elizabeth Hagerty

Hogan lovells US LLP

Columbia Square

555 13™ Street, NW

Washington, DC 20004-1109
Elizabeth.hagerty@hoganlovells.com

Catherine Emily Stetson, Esq.
Hogan Lovells US LLP
Columbia Square

555 13" Street, NW
Washington, DC 20004-1109
Cate.stetson@hoganlovells.com

Pieter H.B. Van Tol, 111

Hogan Lovells US LLP

39- Madison Avenue

New York, NY 10017
pieter.vantol@hoganlovells.com

Alan Evan Schoenfeld

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Door LLP
7 World Trade Center

250 Greenwich Street

New York, NY 10007
Alan.schoenfeld@wilmerhale.com

Arin Smith

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP
1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20006-1420
Arin.smith@wilmerhale.com
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Joshua Michael Koppel

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP
1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20006-1420
Joshua.Koppel@wilmerhale.com

Jonathan Stuart Jeffress, Attorney
KaiserDillon PLLC

10989 14™ Street, NW

8™ Floor West

Washington, DC 20005
1jeffress@kaiserdillon.com
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